







Appendix No. 5 to the Order no. 35/2022 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 15 February 2022

## **Regulations of University Team for Surveys**

## Art. 1

- The University Team for Surveys is appointed for a given academic year by the Rector upon the
  proposal of the Vice-Rector for Student Affairs and Education in order to carry out a
  semester-long assessment of teaching in first-cycle, second-cycle and long-cycle master's degree
  programmes, hereinafter referred to as surveying.
- 2. The University Team for Surveys is made up of:
  - 1) representatives of the Student Government one from each faculty,
  - 2) employees of the Student Affairs Centre and the University Information Technology Centre responsible for handling USOS surveying, analysing survey results and preparing directional reports for the needs of Faculty Education Quality Assurance Committees and Deans - 2-4 persons.

## Art. 2

The activities of the University Team for Surveys include:

- 1) preparing the USOS system for surveying,
- 2) information and promotion activities among students regarding analysing surveying,
- 3) cooperation with Rectoral Committee for Education Quality Assurance, Faculty Education Quality Assurance Committees,
- 4) ongoing problem solving related to the surveying process,
- 5) compiling survey results, drafting directional reports and submitting reports to the Faculty Education Quality Assurance Committees.

The programme is co-financed by the European Social Fund under the Operational Programme "Knowledge Education Development", a non-competitive project 'Podniesienie kompetencji kadry akademickiej i potencjału instytucji w przyjmowaniu osób z zagranicy [Increasing competencies of the academic staff and the institutions' potential to receive people from abroad] — Welcome to Poland' implemented under the Measure and defined in the application for funding of the project no. POWR.03.03.00-00-PN 14/18.